# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Huseyin Yildiz	06/15/2010
Van Sterijevski	06/15/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Port Group, Inc.
Street Address:	290 Caldari Road
City:	Vaughan, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4J4

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29359430

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)995-1777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 350 S. Main Street, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131120-15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Mitchell

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024602 FRAME: 0395 00 075 UTU

501217231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Huseyin Yildiz, an individual residing at 587 Fossil Hill Road, Woodbridge, Ontario L4H 3B6 Canada, and Van Sterijevski, an individual residing c/o Stone Port Group, Inc., 290 Caldari Road, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4J4 Canada (referred to herein as "ASSIGNORS"), do hereby assign, sell and set over to Stone Port Group, 290 Caldari Road, Vaughan, Ontario L4K 4J4, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Our entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in United States Serial No. 29/359,430, filed April 9, 2010, entitled "Decorative Stone Inlay Tile" (attorney docket number 131120-15) including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries in its own name, or in Our names, at its election, and We do hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And We hereby agree for ourselves, our respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Sign	ea,
------	-----

Huseyin Yildiz

Dated: June 15

Van Sterijevski

Dated: JUNE 15

EINON 68